ERRATA

Erratum: Electronic processes in magnetic (or, "Enigmas of magnetite") [Phys. Usp. 36, 380–391 (May 1993)]

K. P. Belov

M. V. Lomonosov State University, Moscow Usp. Fiz. Nauk 163, 102 (November 1993)

The following changes should be made to this article:

On p. 381 in line 9 from top of second column change author's name to T. V. Dmitrieva.

On p. 384 in lines 5 and 3 from bottom of first column change Fig. 6(a) and Fig. 6(b) to "Fig. 6, curve 1" and "Fig. 6, curve 2."

On p. 384 at end of line 4 from bottom of second column change $(\Delta \rho/\rho)_{\parallel}$ to $(\Delta \rho/\rho ax)$, and in line 3 from bottom of second column change 10^4 to 10.

On p. 387 in line 30 from top of second column delete \sim from in front of 3.39, and in line 21 from bottom of second column replace 10^4 Oe by 10.4 Oe.

On p. 390 in line 6 from top of first column replace the expression in parenthesis by (effects of the "first" measurement).

Translated by G. Volkoff